| 1M PTO-1594 /. 6-93) | REC | 05-10-1 | 999 | SHEET | VIELONDEL | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|
| 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | - - | | Y | `\ <u> </u> | and indepred to Office |
| ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | ▼ | | | | A#5 29 → | |
| To the Honorable Commis | sioner of Pai | 101032 | 791 | tacned ong | inal documents or co | by thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name a | and address o | of receiving pany(ies | , |
| Congress Financial Corporation (Central) | | | Name: Magnetic Data, Inc. | | | |
| | 4 | 1.29.99 | Interna | l Address: | Suite 260 | |
| Individual(s) | ☐ Associa | ition | 1 | | 0 Newport Cente | r Drive |
| General Partnership Corporation-State Other | | Partnership | City: | Newport Bea | ach State: CA | ZIP : 92660 |
| ditional name(s) of conveying part | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Association☐ General Partnership | | | | | |
| 7 Assiss | | | ☐ Limited Partnership | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name | | | Other | | | |
| ☐ Other <u>Release</u> | | | il assignee is | | United States, a comestic | |
| xecution Date:April 7, 1999 | | | is attached: [] Yes 2 No [Designations must be a separate document from assignment] | | | |
| | *** | | Additional nan | ne(s) & address(es) | attached? 🗆 Yes 🔏 No | |
| Application number(s) or p | atent number(| s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | |
| - | | | 1,698,790 | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ℚ No | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| Name: Laura Konrath | 1 | | | | | |
| Internal Address: Winston & Strawn | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | |
| 33rd Floor | | | ☑ Enclosed | | | |
| | | 1 | ☐ Au | thorized to be | charged to deposit | account |
| Street Address: 35 Mas | st Wacker D | rive | | | _ | |
| Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive / 05/05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000093 1698790 | | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 0P | | | | | | |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 | | | N/A | | | |
| (Affach dublicate copy of this page if paying by debosit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (| | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document. | ige and belief. | the foregoing (hfon | nation is true | and correct an | nd any attached cop | y is a true copy of |
| Laura Konrath | | (<u>A</u> 9 | JUM | MY | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document: Date | | | | | | |

REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0343

RELEASE

This RELEASE is given as of this ____ day of April 1999, by Congress Financial Corporation (Central), an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), having an office at 100 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, in favor of Magnetic Data, Inc., a Delware corporation ("Assignee"), with its chief executive office at c/o Delta Bravo, Inc., 610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 260, Newport Beach, California 92660.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 1993 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and assigned and transferred to Assignor, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") which security interest and assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 1993 at Reel 0962/Frame 0090.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its continuing security interest in and general lien upon the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest that it may have in the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR

Congress Financial Corporation (Central)

Name: Stephen Wincott

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0344 STATE OF NEW YOLK)

COUNTY OF NEW YOLK)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Announce of personally known to me to be the Executive vice of Congress Financial Corporation (Central), an Illinois corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this <u>+</u> day of April, 1999.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MARIA NUNEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01NU5086952
Cuelified in Queens County
Cert. Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1999

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

| Jurisdiction | Trademark | Reg. No. / (App. No.) | Issued / (Date App.) |
|---------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| United States | MAGNETIC DATA AND DESIGN | 1,698,790 | 07/07/92 |
| California | MAGNETIC DATA AND | 092804 | 07/30/90 |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/29/1999 REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0346